OPTIONAL FORM' N
© MAY 1882 EDITICN

b Payioll-Savings Plan'

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



by

(35 /&‘-c , {Lti o o

\ . {\1/\ oy Wl AWRLaS VV;X‘ .

L |
d’f@‘i 2 ] / '

‘,l . _~»’y'ucQ_ I'L‘/V\.*~ /&J" {’LACL(
Cm&ca - : ?n’ju&u’»ﬂfd’i. >
/'Jw_w\ A (Lo

( 1 > 5) ¢ hudor

¥Ry L

g l ' v .
| V 5

e
B

e
R
) ‘3‘(:‘»«4 ol

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

P,




- FBI SAVANNAH ’
550PM URGENT‘4/7/63 PNR
T0 ATLANTA |
FROM SAVANNJM 744-176g/ 1P,

h

MURKINg CIVIL‘ RIGHTS, 00 MEMPHIS.,

| |
RE NEW Y?R‘x TEL, APRIL EIGHT INSTANT.

RE ROBERT HAYNES3

FRED Dycxi‘ms; STATION MANAGER, DELTA AIRLINES, SAVANNAH, GA.,

'ADVISED nPRIL 'EIGHT INSTANT THAT DELTA FLIGHT SIX FOUR mm: VAS (,L/?
SCHEDULED T0 ARRIVE IN SAVANNAH ONE mmrvszvm‘;m,“s—ﬁr DID NOT |
ARRIVE AT THE :ERAMP UNTIL TWO 7ZERO FOUR PM, APRIL FIVE LAST. HE
SAID THIS ‘FLI».,G;HT IS FROM ATLANTA TO AUGUSTA AND SAVANNAH, AND
RETURN, AND- ‘mﬁar THIRTYSEVEN PASSENGERS DEBARKED AT SAVANNAH THAT
DATE., ME sam HE HAS NO RECORD OF THE IDENTITIES OF THE PASSENGERS
AND THAT THE mmn-:sr FOR THIS FLIGHT WILL HAVE TO BE OBTAINED FROM
DELTA, ATLANTA GA.
DYCHES sam THE STEVWARDESSES HAVE PRETTY MUCH stcommum
MAKING SEAT c;mms.
ATLANTA, AT ATLANTA, GA.,- oamm MANIFEST FOR FLIGHT s:x FOUR
NINE FROM ATLANTA T0 SAVANNAH, APRIL FIVE, AND ASCERTAIN IF POSSIBLY
A SEAT CHART WAS MADE OF THIS FLIGHT. '
" A coPy T& MEMPHIS. P.
D | ~ Y=
LBN o sl % T <
FBI ATLANTA | SEARGHED =
N o
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. |
FD-36 (Rév. 5-22-64) ' y |
.. j ‘ |f »-..SAC
. ' . lrall’i -'ﬂs‘fl& ;.
[ mae.CC
FBI CTTE éngT ce
. | NO '
Date: 4/9/68 _' tme--C-#1 SQB

. o mee-C-22
Transmit the following lin lee..C-#3

e in plaintext or code | .
(Typ plaintext de) |I----C #4
AIRTEL ATRMA IL - .C-%5

(Priority) ;v.__ .C.#8

T0: SAC, CHICAGO

FROM : SAC, ATLANTA (44-2268) (P)

" SUBJECT:| MURKIN

Enclosed for information of Chicago are:

(1) copy of Savannah tel to Atlanta, 4/7/68;

(2) copy of New York tel to Director, 4/8/68;

(3) copy of Delta Flight Manifest of Flight 0649,
4/5/68, departing Atlanta.

DAL Atlahta advised that S. WINSLETT was Delta
hostess ol this flight and is based in Chicago.

Delta registrations for individuals on flight
manifest not immediately available, and if pertinent will
be furnished to Chicago when obtained.

Referenced (enclosed) communications make it
necessary|to attempt to identify individual sitting next
to ROBERT |HAYNES on flight.

Chicago, interview S. WINSLET@/for possible
identification.

¥ - Chicago (RM) (an
1 ~ Memphis (&M)

2 - Atlanta

ALM :met

| ;:’; ﬁ';;_ ;ﬁdf:'j - /b
(5) :;3fjjfxti?’_ .izquykl | g;;)féfé;/"}/>é<%/ ﬁf

_|/SEARCHED . INDEXED .
SERIALIZED / o FHEB &

yL}

[\DP 10 1QRR
y & F,Bl-- shiiC GQ ,
L 9!! é”?ﬁ‘.’:«é ‘ﬂ/u
2 ¥i

Approved:

7 /
Specia% &%nt in Charge
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 : 5010-107—-02
MAY 1962 EDITION '

UNITED N;";ATES GA@PRNMENT o .
Memorandum

SACH(M.M.-‘]_].]_!}-)." : I . paTe: 4/11/68

SA EDWARD T..JOHNSON

[
SUBJE‘CT: MURKIN ,‘

Re’ contact ?his.date with banks. -

PAT ALVAREOi Secretary, Pank of Park Forest, .20 Plaza,
Parlk Forest,-IllinOié, advised that the bank records show
a closed checking acéount in the name JOINW I, WILLARD. The account
was opened 1/54 and g¢losed. 1/56 It was a JOIPL account with
MILURED E. WILLARD and the address was 4 %c Carthy, Park Forest,
Illinois. 'fhe 10?wafdlﬂd address was 921 luebonnet Kererlle,_
Texas. The only othler 1n£ornatlon shows the word ”Vajor” so she
assumes that WILLARDFwas amember of the mllltEPYGe Their records-

do not show any othe data@

SEARCHED INDEXED .
A

|SERlALlZED £ _FILED
| APR1 119R8

. FBl— CHICAGO
[ ya) R N
/iu. e _—] 4
4
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OPTIDNAL FORM NO. 10,

©  MAY 1862 EDITION"

_UNITED' STATES GOVERNMENT j_ .

GSA FPMR, (41 CFR) 101-11.8

- Memor andum

Lo rsAgj,__:.czzchGo RN f‘ Lo paTe: W/11/68

LsA LAUR;ENCE S SCHENCE, " JR

SUB‘]ECT‘:: B

5010-108

 Bénk;of

MURKING |

On ’-{/ll/68 W J. SCHOLLL C‘ashler, First Natlonal
Western Springs," Ul 56. Wolf Western Springs: adv1ued

'1a search of the bank's. rﬂcords revealed a cufront account
~N1n Lhe nqme ~of JOHN WILLARD,

et advised that 11_‘ further 1n£ornat1.on 1s d alred

':.-:fr.f—;garc‘mg th;,s ccount ha mll be happy to furn:l_sh sam‘,.,

By -2
. ['seARCHED - INDEXED.
’ SERlALlZEDj __FILED

fﬂ?m 11968

FBl— C)'HCAGO

. -' wy U.S. S&Wii;gJ'BgndJ ‘Reg‘z&ld‘rlj on the Payroll "favz'ng: Plah
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO |0 5010-107-02

MAY 1882 EDITION

~ GSA GEN REG. NO. 27

1
i
.UNIT ED STAT‘ES GC‘RNMENT

N
Agh

Mem mndum
"AS_ACKYLE-.?]. LT

- Altanta Offlce telephonlcally adv1sed at 8: 55 AM )
- 4/12/68, that'a check of all airlines departing. Atlanta 1s;
being made, and ‘they requested ‘that a . .check be made- for all’
passengers departlng Atlanta. from 4/5 to 4/10/68, for . . :
_‘the known.aliases, namely GALT; LOWMYER (LOWMEYER), both spebllngs
" and WILLIARD. .He advised' that "the name VERNON need not:be . . .
- checked i asiuch as VERNON has’ been ‘eliminated. : He requested
' thatﬂUAL‘weadquarters ‘'stationed. at 0! Hare be checked for . )
the ‘above.| With regard to this. check it 'should be made- for :
_the“reServatlon 1lst plus- the passenger manlfest list. '

o o &,EJ ThlS lead was telephonlcally furnlshed to
"-)SA[JOHNQW MORAN at 9 00 AM th1s date ’;T :

o Tlckler SAC
1 - Tlckler'ASAC'
KGC th L

o tiﬂ'}f‘if‘l]-‘.S..Sa'vz’n'gs__ Bonds:, Regd/arlj{ on the Pa:)/i_bll ‘Saﬂi}zgs‘ Plan \

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'have malntalned t

: ] Homewoodf?ft
ALT mammtalned N {

Homewood for the

Elk Groce, Illln01s.
’ 51nce July, 1963

OLTA4/11/68 several telebhone‘calls were'olaced touthe
Farmer s | Bank of: Lostant : ‘

not answ red
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_' omomu. FOMNO © N 5010-107-.02‘
MAY 1982 EDITIDN ) .o e NN
p iy GSA GEN. nEé NO. 27

ont UNITEII STATES G RNME'

N _emomna’um

bsﬁc CHICAGO (44 1114)

L ASA;C‘TK. : [: 3 9.-.-‘:.iif.¢1¥%“RK? : --ﬁff?“ii:

L Us1 n: questlon had beengabandoned at a low cost”*f“
" . housing lproject: parking-area in Atlanta on Friday, .4/5/68. - -
+ o Her furt er advised that 1mmed1ate1y after th aassass1nat10n;; s

: @ was seen depart1ng 1n5a dlfferent C e T
Memphls.. This has beeén - checked out and ver1f1edf“"
L was ‘no-Mustang.-in this-section.. 1nasmuch as there’
yﬁfwere three ‘radio cars .in- the v101n1uy where the Mustang»;,~se"
gﬁwas rep t d to: be seen.?l.,¢l : : o |

S \ -T'Wlth regard to the plyers found in: the blue sultcase
.;j~reported to. ‘be - abandoned by the.: SubJeCt they had :a -sales
r:;“ftag for',he Rummage Hardward. Store, -LOS’ Angeles attached
‘[j;wto them d: this. hardware: store was - located approx1mately
' *om where the wearlng apparel of . the subJect w1th
ks had been cleaned; f:. TR T

uperv150r EDWARD KASSINGER,'Atlanta telephonlcally'ff"

t pre11m1nary 1nspect10n of . the ‘récovered: Mustang~:dx} N
—‘had a Ford commercl,l-radlo and located in-the. SRR
e car “were two halfs of wh1te styrofoam packlng

L 'arch;of the car revealed it o be wery "clean" BRI
./~ The- only other artlcles found -in . the car. was’a‘.camerda shutter :
;‘releéase ‘purchased from the Electric¢ Camera: Store ‘and ‘the T
%packagemwhlch'“ s a cellaphone bag contalned the make name
. of: Prinz) Mad'ﬂln Japan.. -In addltlon was located the top .
. of a Kleene -box w1th the “name . ‘of - ‘two ‘women.plus phone numbers
1n LA Th1 1ead 1s be1ng covered by LAE@“Z"smmmw . INDEXED__&7..

- |seRiaen g, Cren s lﬂ-f":"'

“APR12 196I

- FBI - CHCALY e

tbe Payroll qumgs lez . W/‘ :

)Gy
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~.in LA in F

~1068 Sears

'?gLEONARD GA

© 06 4a-ll

'\been obtal

'They adv1sed that the address of GALT 1n LA had

ned and the fact that ‘the: car had been serv1ced
ebruary ‘and March In addition: it was. noted

‘that the ¢

h 1n March o

”CGALT is. re

ar - conta1ned a heavy duty battery w1th the- stamp Lf
hich indicates that- the battery was purchased '
1968 probably 1n LA ; O :

perv1sor KASSINGERvalso adv1sed that the name (
at1vely common in Atlanta and. that there ‘was one.
T ‘who -had . re51ded 1n the apartment development

"iwhere—the*car was -abandoned, however, he had- departed

‘;fiNe;ghhorho
. '.ofithe'car

-:” abandoned:
“1nd1v1dua1

43::;a small pa

od belng contlnued
abandonment revealed ‘the.car was; observed being
‘on 4/5/68 .at 8:30 AM.- .The res1dent ‘observed an .
get out of. the car, 1ock 1t and depart carrylng
~kage (not a sultcase) S A

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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LOPTIONALFORM No.wo . .. 'smo-|o7—b2'j" LT e Lot

. MAY 1962 EDITION L. : :
'7 ., GSA.GEN.. REG NO. 27, R ,' ’ ' T E i Lo . v
UNITED STATES fete NMENT' T e e e .

M emomndum

K 'SAC VCHICAGO (44-1114)"ﬂ“-'ufff‘ S DATE:. 4/12/68"

J .bUMAINE o '

- SUBJECT: " ‘MU

ASAC DON SULLIVAN Sprlngfleld D1v151on, adv1sed

'”-ffon Apr11 '9, 1968, that,1968 111n01s411cense,;38 -993. is

";‘1ssued to a BELINDA SHIE

TN A

. for a |1964. FoTd - ¥our-door ‘ViﬁQVﬁile68681 “Drivers . 11cense';

"llnformatlon 'shows” BELINDA to’ be: born"

'3f:;5'4” 140- pounds, brown ha1r, blue eyes.,ﬂﬁfgf

(1)

SA WILLIAM J DOWNEY contacted nelghbors in ff

'.dv1cin1ty of 6534 -North ‘Greenview- which developed this. vehlcle'f."'

had. been seen there .on- pertlnent date and was a dark blue

g*Ford

RJD-pa% g;_uﬂfﬂﬂﬂ
| f.ya”'ﬁ7u

’i‘?) f/%// v- W
- SEARCHED L INDEXED 7 | -
o SERIALIZED }ﬂ FILED. /157 :

APRY 31958

(FBI—CHICAGO .|
e , T _ | liﬁy :
Buy U S Sm/mgs Bond.r Regzz/arly on t/ae Payroll Scwmg; Plan L

|
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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. OPTIONALFORM No.10.. . -« -';“s'ow;wr-oz' i

* .. MAY mz EDITION -~ -
- GSA GEN. REG. X‘o .27

{ "UNITED STATES G RNMENT -

" SAC, CHICAGO, (44-1114y . . "+ patei 4712/68

SUBJECT; -

{ SA ROBERT L.'BAKER . ' =~

MURKIN|

Mr DANIEL WOLFE Benjamln E Sherman and Sons,

'frfBulldlng Management Offlce ~Room - 2238 Transportation 1.»,1ﬁ
'_fBulldlmg, 608 S. Dearborn, Chlcago, 1111n01s . on’ 4/11/68

ﬂgadv1sed SA ROBERT. ‘Lo " BAKER:.that New Day Books Inc.,, N
j;telephone -427-7743,. occuples Room’ 1969 of this. bulldlng. T e
"He, adv%sed that loUIS DISKIN: operates(New Day Books Inc.,fﬂ~'

‘":5-and that he somet1mes appears ‘An this -office late 1n the-

Jgﬂat other tlmes Room 1969 1s closed

"is  often ‘there -on. Saturday nd Sunday. He sa1d that
413Jh;ﬁﬁﬁ.' : .
It w111 be noted that LOUIS DI,KIN¥1S a member of

che Nat‘onal ‘Committee CP—USA a ﬁ=isE§tTuncfionary of the .

.1111n01s CP. District. New Day Books Inc., is known.as an

{Illanls CP Dlstrlct’o”fiet—for“-’oEs ‘and other. publlcatlonS"

I .distriblted on behalf of, and with ‘the. approval of CP

‘funct1onar1es. L

In view. of above,,no 1nvest1gat10n w111 be

,,'f}conducted at New Day Books Inc., Room 1969, 608 S. Dearborn, L
: nChlcago 1111n01s. e Lo o , o

D

‘.:' “EﬂRCHED S IVDEXED 7
SERIALIZED ,;‘»f FILED ,/l

o APRY 31058 .

FBL— CHICAGO

.. BquSSawng; BdeRegularZy mztbederol/ SavngP/dn -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




. B . . L -
: . OPTIONAL FORM\NO 19 " ) L N . '50]0-—107—02

R MAY. 1962 EDITIO ) - )
. . - 'GSA GEN REG No 27; " ‘._ . - T N - - .
-v 'z:.-.;- UNITED.‘STATES G RNMENT e R . e

fifve_ __.{'omna’um

AC CHICAGO (44 1114) S el TUUDATEN gyng/6g
i 'A‘SA}C. -K_YLEvg ‘Gj.{- ' ‘CI_:.ARK_ oy -} ;

SUBJEOTS MURKIN | .

RN

N SR Follow1ng background 1nf0rmat10n concernlng th1s f d:t
case hasabeen obtalned through conversatlon w1th the varlous' ’
7~f1e1d o,flces R , U B .

N U Superv1sor BILL NOLAN telephonlcally adv1sed .
Q;Wat 9135 Al -with respect to LA teletype ‘dated- 4/12/68, t1me
5121 AM y_NITA ‘KATZWINKEL had’ been located in LA~ 11v1ng
'fcommon—law ‘with THOMAS HUNTER, ' He advised that she_ was
»-currently be1ng interviewed, however .she :denies" any j :
ijnowledge of or assoc1at10n w1th GALT She further. adv1sed i
ZZthat GINGER ‘referred: to ‘in’ referenced teletype is” known as’
.f.GINGER CNNNINGHAM GINGER DAY GINGER NANCE and- Mrs KENNETH-
- ‘NANCE.'.' She adv1sed "that GINGER has been re31d1ng in. D1xon
’1111n01s jsince. the latter part of June. ~GINGER's ‘mothér: 1s
Mrs.: YOHN who resides" 1n a traller park on the outsklrts of
-'Mendota 1111n01s . S e ‘ ‘

LT He further adv1sed that on the p1ece of Kleenex-:»f'
box recovered from the, léft rear. well of “the Mustang there was =

~5add1t10nai writing, namely, "Oklahombe" and "at pool"‘- He
“advised that ANITA has "informed: them ‘that she and GINGER-

: u.res1ded in. apartment 6 (whlch is- ‘the. same apartment occupled Co

. by- GALT)’ for three weeks during 6/67. It is noted that GALT :"

- is reported  to:have, rented the same. room beglnnlng 11/67.

.. ANITA has\no 1nformat10n as’ to how th ",ecovered plece of
';,kleenex;box ended up 1n the Mustang S L

e ‘w“rHe also adv1sed that handwrltlng spe01mens may be
wrobtalned qrom ‘GINGER and these ‘handwriting specimens should:
. conform to the 1nformat10n contained -in’ referenced tel . notlng
. that . the deress 1535 ‘Surano’ is: mlsspelled as the. correct
spelllng is. Serrano -ANITA -was desdribed ‘as 5" and fat and o
, partlcularlnote is: the fact that GINGER is described as 5' 6",
. 175.71bs...,. and. both women reportedly make thelr 11v1ng ass001at1ng
1~w1th mlgrant farm workers L

o 1 < TlckleI\‘ ‘sac- 'ﬂ - ﬁ) V%V//fu’wéff ) EE
ey —‘TlcklerlASAC % ;-luﬁ;n~sﬂ.;='.]ﬁ.smmmn mmmn~i%,”“~'

: o e DR A | seRiaLizep_-a FILED. 4/
:”‘E‘.:.L,.\ ‘a o ’lf‘lb
'AFBJ CHICAGO

. Bry' US. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Paynl St Hn

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




5,;?Tour1étaﬂ :ij”u
“v_1ndlcatesb_]

i hat ‘he. 1"
nghland

‘Parcel’ Pog

‘adv1sed “tha

*they obtallj

n'thls,l

Wwete purchase

fln Blrmlng

1nspectors

3151gned by ﬁ

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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L OPTIONAL FoRM,No gos el . s010-107-02_
-1 MAY\1962 EDITIO| S Lo

SUBJECT m 11. KIN
' ( oo

Oon A'prll 12, 1968 'Mr ;Koots,
- fede:‘al Q'zv-lngfs cxnd L . '

? SEA’§CHED _ xwogxm ‘
SERIALIZED :

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DANCING SCHOOL AND
BARTENDER SCHOOL CONTACTS

Investigation develops that ERIC STARVO GALT
attended dancing schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and
Californial. Bureau has instructed that all dancing schools in
each Divisjion be contacted. GALT reportedly signed up for a one-
year dancing course in New Orleans in 1964, however, this has not
been verified. He did take dancing lessons for several weeks
in Birmingham, Alabama, beginning in September, 1967, and
reportedly|quit to attend bartending school. GALT also took a
$499 dance|course from Deceiber 19, 1967, to February, 19, 1968,
at Long Beach, California.

ne dance instructor has stated that GALT is 'crazy"
about dancing but a poor dancer and difficult to teach because he
did not remember instructions. He was described as an introvert
who volunteers no information and replies with yes or no answers
when asked., He did not mingle with other students and made no
efforts to make friends or converse with anyone.

nother dance instructor stated GALT is a good dancer,
displayed sjlight Southern accent, rural characteristics of
language and diction, teeth straight and clean, fingernails
clean and neatly trimmed; wore gold ring with dark stone;
always neat{ly dressed with suit and shiny slip on type -black
alligator shoes with thin soles, black hose and wore tie tack
and cuff 1ipks. He smoked filter cigarettes and had a nervous
habit of occasionally pulling at ear lobe. Owner of studio
"states GALT|spoke of Alabama, said he was a merchant seaman;
spoke of being in Mexico but did not speak Spanish and spoke
English badly; was socially inept, an introvert and a poor
dancer because he would not loosen up.  Smiled rarely and when
he did it was a nervous crooked smile; paid cash for lessons
taking a wad of bills from pocket.

ERI€ STARVO GALT described as 5'11", 175 pounds, blue
eyes, brown |hair, born\ blace na given.

GALT may have used the name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN
WILLARD or any variation of these two names or any other name.

The problem exists that the dance instructors contacted
may or may not have been talking about the same individual, but
the dance instructor, National Dance Studio, Long Beach, California,
who stated that she frequently gave dancing lessons to a Mr.
ERIC GALT, describes him as withdrawn, very little

(PEARCHED _____NoexeD
SERIALIZED 2 FiLgp__ 2

S

APR1 %1968
EBlI—CHICAGO

|
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



detail, and was often evasive. Her description of  GALT
-is as follows and is more than likely the better description
of the ones furnished above.

_ She described GALT as Caucasian, male, age about
27; brown crew cut hair, ears protruded slightly, nose
narrow with straight bridge line, eyes blue, had slight
Southern accent, rural characteristics, to language and
diction, tanguage did not suggest high degree of education,
normal pi%ch and not loud volume, eyebrows normal, medium
slight tan complexion, 5'11", 165-170 pounds, teeth were
straight and clean, indicated he was single, fingernails clean
and neatly trimmed, wore gold ring with dark colored stone,
neatly dressed always wore suit coat, shirt and tie, shiny
black alligator shoes with thin soles and slip-on type, black
hose, and tie tack and cuff links.

he advised she never detected the odor of alcohol
on GALT's breath. He smoked filter cigarettes, brand unknown.
He had a nervous habit and occasionally pulled one of his ear
lobes. She did not know if GALT right or left handed. She
had no social contact with GALT outside dance studio.

In addition, several other persons have described
GALT smili g rarely and when he did, it was a 'mervous
crooked smile".

he leads to contact the various dancing schools,
Chicago Division, are set forth on 3 X 5 cards. When the
lead is covered, the identity of the person contacted, the
date, and the name of the Agent contacting should be marked
thereon and returned to SA RAMON W. STRATTON. Each Agent will
be furnished with a copy of the two artists conceptions in this
case which |are to be used in connection with the dancing school
contacts and are to be returned to SA STRATTON.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD THIS INFORMATION BE
DISSEMINATED OUTSIDE THE BUREAU. AGENTS ARE TO USE EXTREME
CAUTION WHEN CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT
INQUIRY CONCERNING GALT IS IN NO WAY CONNECTED WITH MURKIN.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




<, MAY. 1862 EDITIO o
_GSAGEN REG. NQ. 27 - -

:UNITED ﬁTATES G

emomn dum

N ‘OPTIONALFORM 40 10 LT ’ A scio—.iw— )
N E : .

‘SUBJECT:' M ] L
U INFORMATION CONCERNING
( TEDf EOERSMA) |

L .bn th1s date, Chlefl_OORE, Tlnley Park PD..adv1sed
he ha@ recelved a phone ‘call; from’ TED. BOERSMA -532=3407 -
who. sald'axman fitting ‘the descrlptlon 6f “the'. slayer s
of Dr ‘MARTIN LUTHER KING was Sald to tnylng?to hlde out
'gthe communlty.h,- 4 LT ,

S TED BOERSMA 169th ‘and. Lockwood Tlnley Park was
contacted thls date and ‘advised’ he operates a bus1ness
of. grww1ng ‘plants’. and flowers at thlsfaddress.:He stated .
that approx1mately a ‘week? ago he ‘hired '‘a Mexican woman,'ip
name unreailed who res1des Dy a delapldated farm Jon. R

o) ]"ROERSMA stated thls ‘womarn’ related to hlm thatA L
"}thls mornlng, 4/11/68-fbefore breakfast an 1t1nerant“3'

~a drink of waterg,The N
'yﬂbecame concerned when 1nstead of: g01ng t6' the- well
”;}drlnk he: browsed“through’ the barns as. if’ looking ".:
‘place . £o- stay. Accordlng £0. BOERSMA several weeks.,a
'y;trans1ent was: found in: oné&. of  thes barns cand. -had”

arently been” there for. several: wekks unbeknow1ng to

"_cupants of the farmo' - : .

For thls reason -and also due to the recent
pews cpncernlng the “Hunt: for. the- slayer of Dr. KING,
.che“wﬂ an. became  worried ‘and’ téok her children from..
AT MEm and;, brought them 1nto town..: Accordlng to;,th
;}BOERS the woman thought . the: intinerant- resembled -
Y. A recreated photoishe had seen of the assaSLn of Dro.v'
'iflKING . RO . L o

NI BOERSMA stated th 1t1nerant has not been
'xseen Sane and: the* only descrlptlon ‘he’ has of the

._,1t1nerant 1s that he 1s a. whlte male°(:.& - o L L
e B e L e '*é’é‘ﬁ}%/w///gij/

“‘ﬂiv:SEkﬁbHED " .\NDEXED /
o SERIALJZED e FILED yal

TQh

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



,OPTIONALFORM no. 10 SO :‘°‘°“°"“°5-fi ;
. MAY 1662 EDITIO T e San

.. " .GSA GEN, REG. 6. 21 -

| :'UNITED ISTATES GWERNMENT RIS

M@ﬂ‘fzomndum

SAC (44 1114) .T4";ﬁf*ffﬂ}f35f S paTh: | 4/12/68

SABRUEFKNIPP

SUBJECT: |

| MURKIN SR S
©.00: ME PHIS I

The follow1ng 11sted electronlc f1rms 1n the Chlcago

_.!~Zarea Welre ‘contacted: re ERIC.STARVO GALT. . Each ' adv1sed that they"
”i‘had no 1nformat10n in thelr f11es re. h1m.-. 4

; B Ce'ter of. Amerlca, 5207 Ny Mllwaukee Avenue,.Cﬁicééﬁ“}f;ﬁ7.-'
POLLIN General Manager.,_ﬁ.u ; S oo
Trlgger, 7361 North Avenue, Rlver Forest 1111n01s

TRIGGER owner.» ’ . i e S

"JGemco RIdlo Corp. 229 West Madlson, Chlcago, TED VOMBACK Pre51dent

.f‘Mld Ame

ica Elecrronlcs, 2309 S. Archer, Chlcago, MlSS B

':TJCHRISTYlReceptlonlst

*ff,JIM SCHULTZ ‘manager. __;v,

Iiiiﬁbis;

fjArrow STles, 2534 South Mlchlgan, ChngO,: JOE PETRICK Manger.f

7:fMaJest1c Electronlcs Corp 2522'ST_M; hlgan, B PONDER,Manager.;

.“:lElectron}c Dlstrlbutors Inc., 4900 N. Elston, Chlcago,
o ngS. BETIY FRADKIN Accountlnor Dept SoE ,

L0 o !NDEXED
- RIALIZED<7‘; ______ FILED; *“g

“.ﬁp”i 1955
rBl-—CHlCAgg

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



" -'_"_»_:'Fllg'ht 25,‘. leaﬁlﬁg Oha.ré: - l P ,a e, i

\ l+/14/68

" - 5010-108-02
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. OPTlONAL FORM ND |0 - B N 50|O—107-
MAY 1962 EDITION- ' ¢

. GSAGEN _REG, NO 27 .

UNITED STATES G.ERNMENT -
M emouna’um

'if ASAC KYLE G CLARK‘ 1¥“{ 1, JUEY L UDATEY 4715/68 -

- v JOHNSON
sumpEeT: L

AT ”-Reference is made ‘to- Memphls teletype .

-4/137/68" ingtructing. that ‘six. individuals from the -

.. SCLC 'be |interviewed and. our:teletype. of the same:
'«date suggestlng that Memphls ‘have- Atlanta handle

.f*the interviews as’ it was “believed- these 1nd1v1dua1s'“.

*J@would bé at a retreat at Stone Mountaln Georgla

,‘j : ’Z. Superv1sor EDWARD J.~MC DONOUGH Clv11 g ,',ﬂ“
fﬁ_;nghts 5ect10n .of. the Bureau,“telephonlcally adv1sed

- 4/15/68" that these ‘leads. are.to be held in: abeyance

., and. we. are not to: 1nterv1ew, om at thls tlme or
"4;w1thout.Bureau authorlty R ‘

*TijWJ/erTT'H”'“a'” K

| @ // %///A/
'i:. SEARCHED _____INDEXED, L
- smmuzm /1 FILED. f'

APH1ti96s | o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Complair’? Form . 1 ) _
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) N . _ .

NOTE: Hand print names legibly;/handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: [_|Negative [ ] See pelow
Subject’s name and aliases ’ . Address of subject ) Character of case

- MURKIN

Complainant s A : ‘ Complainant’s address and
telephone number .

OAKLEY BROWNLOW : : . : .
/ ’ 3045 N. Ra'cvlne 9 Cg - [] Personal - [x ] Telephonic

" . - 477-9115 ) :
// " , 4/13/68 10:55PM
f ‘ ) ) T1_me -

Complaint received

Date

' Rac?r Sex . |Height ir . Build . Birth date and Birthplace

[IMmale

Age . - |weight ‘ ' Complexion
(] Femal ’ : '

Scars, marks or other data

Subject’s
Description

Facts of compla-mt . ' - . . .
Complainant stated he is employed as a Boilermaker with offices at

2341 N. Greenview, Cg., 477-9100., Complainant's speech gave the
impression that| he may have been intoxicated also he was quite
reluctant to tallk on the telephone and would like to an agent on
Monday relative| to captioned matter. He said he leaves home for work
at 7:30am and usually returns home about 6PM, He stated if contacted
relative to an appointment at his job no mention of the FBI should
be made and only interview should take place at his home.

He stated he was in Memphis, Tenn., . about 4/6/68 visiting his brother
SHED NEAL: BROWNLOW who i1s a patient in the Memphis Medical Center
which is across the street from the Babtist Hospital.

> Y Ity 1¥-57B
§E£RCHED . INDEXED o]
SERIALIZED__.___FILED .

o APR1 % 1958
: ‘ ‘ FBI— CHICAGO
Action Recommended Tntetrview ’ : W4& ) Lo l{?&m

EUGENE T. SATHERRK
: (Agent)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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' 'SUBJECT;,

AL’ FORM N 1
MAV 1942 EDITIO|
GSA FPMR (4‘ CFR
t

g
the sket(

the bus™

"}Was'at the Greyhound Bus‘Termlnal at3Q1ark &

olfu nlsh 3

“IKE HIGGINS at th” Greyhound’ Bu 1Term1nalf

AaMy 4714768

at- Memphls, Tenne see;

" _“descrlbed this person-.as’a’ whlteﬂma

:iqifew stopc
-When the’}

.. s010-108%02,

g '10", médium bulld ‘brown hair-a

ySe -t HIGGINS further stated that-thls perso
>orts outflt Wth iCons1sted of a dark brown

ThlS 1nd1v1dua1 carrled an old sultcase.gru

L fﬁfGGINsrctated that this" man sat by - hlmself onithe. .bus
~vand. did ‘pot. talk to anyone. Hewsald when they made avg,

_ﬁ"dual madel, 4'“"
by anAlno’ i

e Street Chlqag :

e sald he Wlllj,ﬁ

; e F
e o L
f[{" hldx ggﬂlﬂ%’) oé%tbe Payroll Sa

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




:'yW;Cheh

- nL~=>; Géggéﬁ:FLYNN nlght clerk Sprlngfleld B L
.a-va1v151on, ‘contacted. the’ I11linois: State Police ﬁm;~ *”Ilf ‘
:;”;'Heaﬂquarters,~Spr1ngf1eld ‘and. they advised that
f»;ﬂIll;n01s ‘License No, - CG6668 ‘was issued to CLOYD:
. DRAKE,: ‘Winehester, Illinois, for a 1962. four- door iuw”ifgv';*
rolet VIN 21869 F11879l issue date January PRI

Do ASAC DON SULLIVAN Sprlngfleld telephonlcally
adv1Sed Apr11 15,1968, that his’ D1v1s1on would ‘check"
L at- Whnchester, Illanls, to determine whether: or not:

_-:';.the plates were st111 onv the 1962 four-door ‘Chevy " ‘to whlch'
. . they| were 1ssued " He; ‘said- that Wlnchester is :a-small. ‘
-fj;;town;and that the offlce would adv1se results

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



L CG44-1114
WJdD:pas . -

‘MAIL ORDER HOUSES

. On April ll 1968 Mr{ WALTER SCHATZ 3318 :l
" North "Liake Shore- Drive, telephone 549- -6617, adv1sed he is-

'H,Mail Oﬁder Club of ‘America, - 333 North ‘Michigan Avenue,

“gfurnishbd ‘a list of 51 additional Mail Order Houses in the .
Chicago| area. These are_in addition. to- the 45 taken from
the yel oW pages of the telephone book. '

: e These are being checked personally by men from
'-C-2 C—ﬁ and C—6.: ‘ i Lo N

On April 11 1968 WARREN CLOHISY telephone

':WH 4-63 7 advised he is the Mail-Order Assoc1at10n of

”]America, 612 North Michigan. He 'does not. have a complete
" listing:|of all Mail ‘Order Houses in Chicago and does not
,“know wh ere one exists AP . o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 5010~107-02
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEM. REC. NO. 27 .

"TUNITED STATES C@FRNMENT . . .’ | .

Memorandum

P §SAC, CHIC%GO (44-1114) ' DATE: 4/16/68
ATTNE SA WILLIAM M. PARKER

FROM - © SA RENE J. DUMAINE
SUBJECT:  MURKIN

. [Inquiry Superior Bulk Film Company, developed

that the organization advertises in the following listed
magazines|.. There 1is a lead ouistanding to obtain the location
of the subscription lists of these magawmines and thereafter
set out teletype leads to determine if GALT could be a’
subscriher. The magazines are as follows:

Popular Mechanics

Popular Science

Science and Mechanics

U. S. Camera

Popular Photography

Modern Photography

/Field and Stream _
—~Hunting and Fishing - /
Mechanix Illustrated '

. . |INewark tel of 4/15/68 sets out the home office
of Popular Mechanics and Mechanix Illustrated. Also a
lead for |Chicago to contact Popular Mechanics press to
ascertain if GALT could be a subscriber to 1033 Better Ways.

Handle.

RID: pak -
(1) .~/

~1

%g) o et 1 et

Frm— -

| SEARCHED - INDEXED
-t | SERIALIZED_._..FILED

' b 1 H900
o £BI—CHICAGD- - | .

VI i il <l B
| . W/“’/W A T .
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regitarly on the Payroll Savings Plan '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



= o
Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

Y o

L

NOTE: Hand print names le ibly; handwntmg satlsfac tory for remainder.
Indices: [ |Negative [_]| See below

Subject’s name and aliases;

ERIC GALT

Address of subject ’ Character of case

MURKIN Lu-1114

Complainant

4. NICHOLAS

Complainant’s address and Complaint received
" telephone number

Cont}nental Alrllnescjpﬂmmm [ X Telephonic
Service Agent .

'Hare Ti o
206{3,3 oteld bate 4/151/685 . 9:000m

| Race Sex
v
(] Fe

Age

Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Eyes Complexion

Subject’s
Description

Scars, marks or other d}

Facts of complaint

Complaintan
sketch of Eri
at the airpor
he was able t
in Bellwood,

states that a man who resembles the description and
Galt which appeared in the evening papers had arrived
from a Braniff Flight at about §:55 pm. Comp stated
determine this person was proceedlng to 150 Eastern St

llinoig. care of a Mrs. C.G. 'Romlg teleptdii®™

“RET Frousers.

DWATT

547= =9222e SR RTET The unsub had no“‘fﬁ?ﬁ%“g‘a@ﬁﬁﬁ"%’é”s dressed in a shirt

. tliat he believes 1msub gave him the name of
,Koleen, Texas.

ﬁ/eﬂ/ =6/

SEARCHED 14 At
SERIALI7FD _} ;

Action Recommended

F

Augus

APR161968

r info and leads OBl o oty

t J. Baumgartner sl

(Agent)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




f

i
|
i

For what it isi;worth:

On Saturday the day after Martin Luther King was killed, I was driving with
friends in the dake area north of -Chicago (Algonquin, Mt. Prospect, Round
Lake etc) As ii)ve came to a 4 way stop near Rt. 120 and 45-83 a faded blue
Volks-Wagen type car pulled up to the stop sign (heading north) We were
going east . !

The driver boq:(e a striking resemblance to the police drawing of the man you
are looking for in this case. The hair was not dark - -I'would decribe it as
med. dark blond or "dish water blond" to dark brown - hair line same - but
particularly the mouth sneering expression - wore very large {motorcycle
rider type dark glasses and a very rumpled tweed - hunter's type jacket,
open shirt coll':‘lar - License , blue background with white numerals (med. blue)
A call to an agency who has information on the color of licenses 1968 advised
me that the plates 1968 @ would be either Conn., Maryland or Canada.

The Tribune afrticle today mentioned the Mustang that was impounded near
Washington. !. : the bug bit me ... may mean nothing but here it is anyway.
There were 2 fjor 3 other people in the car also. While the man was in a
sitting position of course, his size could be described the same as news
notices have'described him. I am not sure about the license # but I

believe the niilmber was M 4350. Time sighted: between 4 and 6 p.m. Sat.
April 6. 1

Mrs. Dolores A. Mascolino
1814 Wesley Ave.

Evanston, Ill. 60201

UN 9 - 4069

. 3
v - FiaN
' Iy d é

RN ;o
Vb 3 -
9

oo d Cpnedg]
i

| R 10BG
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Mrs.

' '., ” . . !
? Ki

219 South Dearborn Stréet
Chicago, Illinois 60604 -
 April 16, 1968

Dolores A. Mascolino

1814 |Wesley Avenue
Evanston, -Illinois 60201

Dear Mrs. Mascolind'

conc
. the

" maki

it w

This is to- acknowledge rece1pt of your letter
erning the individual you believe to be involved in
ﬁartin Luther King, Jr., murder. Your interest in
ng this information .available is appreciated, and
i11 be appropriately handled by this agency.

- Very truly yours,

@
M. W. JOHNSON

- . Special Agent in Charge

ddressee
hicago

s pas

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DATE: /' 4/16/68 . i

.. SUBJECT:

1121 South State. Street Wabash 2 4747
’i"15 thls date that ‘his” offlce recelved A

NELLIEfWATSONA 936 Vest, Tlst Street" ;e'?'lfV

> d“?TﬁfFY‘

}'Sergeant DRANTZ a.dv1sed that WATSON who is ¢

n the 4:00 p. m.,to 12 00, mldnlght shlft at the f"”

.'-:5':'.FWIRT. WI T. thereupdn became nervous and *tagltated and on
- JApril 12 \1968 .after appearlng .at: work for a: short perlod
' -'{of tlme “h .1eft not? to return S L _ : .

SEARC‘HfD:- .
v seRifLizen LAE.f”E"

"APR16:1968: - - |

\-Bl-wbmw\uu -

" s010-108-02 L i YR Lm0t
L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



A DRANTZ passed the :Eorego:mg 1nformat10n onto
: thls offlce for any action deémed’ apprOpr:Late and if
. further’- information conceriiing WIRT’S ‘identity was - .
. needed, 1t could be. undoubtedly obtained from AL REYNOLDS .
_'at the UJ S Thermo Plastlcs Company. Lo .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names leg
Indices: ] Negative™ -

bly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
[] See below

Subject’s name and aliases
sssassination d

LUTHER KING,dJr.

Address of subject Character of case

£ MARTIN

Dr,

R4

Complainant

JRUTHE

T
—

B ROBER T

Complainant’s address and
tele’phone number '
4420 Gree
AT 5-8847

S nwed

Personal

4/6/68

Date

Complaint received

] Telephonic ~

5;15am
Time

AN
P \

Build
Med .,

Complexxon
Rudady

Height

-
e
R

UNIE,

el
R
!
E
§

cnde

':.w
15

yes

SO i TH
gray e

é—lao

Y,

Birth date and B1rthplace

Reddish blonéebeard

i

TﬁfTvoan/0¢r4mA¢

Subject’s
Description

Scars, marks or other d%ta

H
Vix

KEXARBY "”w"f AAEREA Y;‘IQ{

< / <z
"‘\*ﬁfﬁ“f%

e
Los YALN LW SR

XESY TS

ITEEY

Facts of complaint

re

Dl BHecis 775
SUBTECT FURTHE(

0y

Pas

we

COMPLIr AT 7 7
HE AN LD £y -r//—'/

}';_la,S

Cempan:

said he

SOB-ana
He-
curved-tbi

KINésmgu

again -an

man's

Cc

ﬂlJ _1_3- EaEats)

a6"

plate -

7y

A

jquents a restaurant

ALNU ) -, mon%hmagoway@ung»whilw

About. a

ars-old. ,who had been- orlnk‘u~~-ewme

staurant-abcut 3:30-PM ané.-in the cecurse

Memnshis; -

-was -from- Tenn.,and was g.

ek (dativing) » Then he

7

.
R

+ said he was.-the -cause all..t -treublae .

e

-then-- -his-o .cket wi

-and saidif -he.got his..chance.--

1.

ts,puill them - -down and cut-them— -intea-

t-night-ccmplainant saw-the -same -white-

1

thou

& ght of the previocus-cuonversation

]
L

kAN Lol

Called~MARTINMLUTHERMKiNG;»
hae- -w«u
dittie

and. £the ha

GG~ S

G- CORVRrs

“ing bvack-next. -

negro

in Memphis

th-a 4

id cut

pieces

to-

aand dAocdde

iallrlx
,‘,,

he had hkeen

ma t

ace as

,/ abcut
+ '!-:l_ﬁ_o

ol N ¥ e o t+taon ’ gEA’RCFTEﬁ‘ -

"~ INDEXED

Action Recommended

gF

Mr‘/ﬁ

ﬁfﬁj"

FBl —

fEEy

SERIALIZED__J _ FiLED_

APR17 1968 , ”}

CHICAGO

NEQ F&:

f'\r
(Agent) "

malte in. the restaurang

in.
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: i’:’-l .

. 'OP’T‘IONALFORM NO. |b e " '.':om—vor—oz !
‘MAY 1682 EDITION . .

(', GSAGEN. REG.NO.27 . "

e ;.‘;:UNITED STATES [ RNMENT L

CHICAGO (44-1 4)” BATEY. - 4/16/68 oo

SUBJECT: .. -

. | j”DAMBRAUSKAS Natlonal Serv1ce Manager, v
f{Halllcraf‘ers Corporation; 5th. ‘and Kostner Avenues, Chlcago,
. advised: that. this" corporation’ is. not engagéd ‘in the mail

~ :order. bus1ness but instead is*a Suppller of‘the varlous
_;;;electrOnlc ma11'order houses 1n th's area

; The v rious names whlch have been developed in

"the MURKI case were- furnished to: DAMBRAUSKAS ‘who-checked
.- ‘them. agal St. the correspondence files of his: corporatlon,;
. and’ also galnst the. parts: and;complaints correSpondence -

”;flles w1th negatlve results : ) '

N . DAMBRAUSKAS sald that.the-largest electronlc
’fsuppllers in “the: Chicago area would beé' the: Allled Radlo
}Corporatlrn, NewarkrRadlo .and Trlgger Electronlcs -

T ‘ |From the;s1ze ‘of" theéboxireferred to 4in thls»»”ﬁxﬂ

2.e;1nvest1ga ion; DAMBRAUSKAS speculated that same: could have o

.-, been’ uSedFto sh1p~5everal ‘of .the .current shortwave: receivers .
il 'e'Halllcrafters Corporatlon,,;-."' :

”"j*f, ﬁ c/y,///;/—éé

L e

. T seagche. mu&x&n/’ Lt
o '-SERIALIZED._«?Z;..FILED O
APRY 1968 | ’.

x>_‘"i§x% FBI—CHICAGD_

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



f"f\“
N K

. «oe l'onAL-rom;A No. 10 E - 501021075 |
o ;Js‘i\uafrglg 'STATES' G&RNMENT -
M emomndum
| AC CHICAGO ' 51;:ffi&f:{ijiﬁ1>h"“:§A}gghﬁfi1‘16,'196@ o

BN

‘SAHVERNON,E}fDANTEESg e

‘SUQWCT:"M&RKIN ’ e . .
' ‘ On 4/16/68 Commande SIMMS Chlcago PD F111more Dle. o
- adyised that -one FELIX AMES of 761 S Kllbourn Ave,, Chlcago
_? te ephone 265-0937 - Ad. come - to -the Statlon and.indicated "he:had
-f_pOSS1b1e 1nformat1 ‘relative ‘to ‘the assisination .of Dr. Martin-
o ’Luther King. JAMES: adv1sed that he" works :for the Chlcago Coin-.
.- ~Machine GO 1725 W: Diversy, and on ~4/15/68. a.mad “GETHE thHeE
- . name of MASON“FKRREL was hired by Chicago Coin. Machine Co.: and
. sud enly left  today. after:- rece1v1ng ‘a- telephone: call'at. about 2 :30
p.ml JAMESVadv1sed that the: man- known as” FARRELL strongly re:
'semhles the artlst's conceptlon shown 1n the newspapers of Dr.
Klnj's assa851n - ,__-_ﬂ “y o L. ,”-,_'. . ‘_g

T,

. Commander SIMMS was" thanked for the. 1nformat10n and waS‘f'
”adV1§ed that approprlate actlon would be taken s

o w_iﬁﬂwOV,

. RCHED

A seRi \FJNDI:XED
AUZED Wi F“.ED

~APR1 71988 "

FBI-—CPHCAGO

. Bz\lyUS iS'é?)ing;'iBohdj‘Reguldﬂy-5727 -g‘lo"e:‘PEz'yroZ[ Sda;ngj. Plan -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



i
- OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 Y 50!b—|b7—5 e T T C B . PR
MAY-1962 EDITION| " - s o L s
.. GSAGEN. REG.'NG. 27 . ' : I A A S :

SUBJECT:

: UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT A'

M. en&omndum

JQAC CHICAGO (44 1114) {i;}];ﬁi;jfw v pate: 4/17/68

A p_A.u n *mmmmr@_ T

,M.URKi'N I

”<jRE INS CHECK, CHICAGO

‘-Q-wﬂfﬂﬁi:

On4Apr11 16 1968 the wrlter contacted ARNET

..CHRISTENSEN‘fInvestlgatlons D1v1s1on, Immlgratlon and

- Central records of INS, Chlcago,_contaln no- record for-

‘Naturaljzatlon Service; Chicago,. Illin01s, who advised’ the:ﬁ57

7 ERIC STARVO GALT, JOHN WILLARD, HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOHMEYER.

‘of the'a
: -determ1ne ‘if- there were any Seamen who had’ Jumped Ship-in-

Mr._CHRISTENSEN made ava11ab1e the 11st of seamen

~review of these lists by the writer failed: to reveal any

ove: llsted names. . The ‘Tist was: further reviewed to:

rwho Jumpgd sh1p in Chlcago for ‘the year 1966 and 1967.

Chlcago &ho might pos51b1y ‘be - of Nordlc -desceént. . This .
" review revealed that the maJorlty of ‘the seamen were- of Greek
‘extraction and there appeared to‘be. no llkely SUSpects ‘who =

: mlght flt the descrlptlon 1n thls case

: BRI Y CHRISTENSEN also made avallable the INS
Nat10na1 Outlook book Wthh contalns a. 1lst1ng of

'.1nd1v1duals who. might be wanted by INS .or. who are to be

~
denied admission: to the U. S. - for one. reason or another

- The follow1ng two. individuals weré- Tisted-in this book’ as =

';Abe1ng 1nd1v1duals who were to be den1ed admlttance to the

Canadlan

:nat1ona11 W A PrevIously been” deported as a criminal
" _for.: commlttlng a crime. outside .the U." S..: The: maln ‘file of

- this' indivi dual is located 1n Buffalo, New York under,l.

]J# A10°437.892.

’ ' MAURICE JOSEPH ’ALT born S
;Canad1an nﬁtﬁﬁﬂﬁfﬁfﬁwmﬁﬁﬁ?%ﬁﬁwﬁ@%n convicted of crime- more

. than once. outs1de the . U/ S.-~ The. ma1n ‘file for- this" 1nd1v1dua1
‘j;ls located at Seattle, Washlngton, under # A13 97 602, 457 .

Z% 4¢va/
. .. |'SEA CHED INDEXED
: SERIALIZED:}Z:._..F]LED z

APR1 71968

" . FBI—CHICAGO | g~ |

fﬁ@ﬁﬁhﬂ T
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b ‘SAC cz:z oe 0% (bl=1114) .o

SUB]EGT 1 IU”J‘ 1 N.

sﬁbrother s iaw.-"
0} Lhe cal] er. LIC TOJ

¢ 275"31°6, Hdded::
c';'t or Statcd:_i --_.: :
Lfynmawr a*ld S

] hand Never - been K
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OPTIONAL FORM No. w0 . e 50\6-—107'_0;, S
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ey Memomndum

.

- -:,,\"ijf,{e CH]TAGO (44 1114) T :.-(.;_DATEé 4/15/68

FROM SA- HERMAN. H. S.COTT;_[

SUBJECT MURKIN

-*.(.o,o':' . ME PHIS)

Tk R On Apr11 15 1968 the writer’ was' contacted
telephon‘cally by Mrs. LILY SCHNEIDER (Protect), 7741 . - -
lgéwﬁ_arpenteﬂ .Chicago. | SCHNEIDER advised’ ‘the wrlter that she -
" was a-Bel 1 Telephone. Company operator and in ‘this. capac1ty s
" T8he had okerheard -a- conversation of..a”Caucasian’ ‘male; talking - .- -
fto a. person in. -Memphis, ‘asklng for BILL The" caller stated o
-} that he" ‘was BILL's" driver, but would no: Tgeave ‘a name, -
*‘and 1nstructed the other party to adv1se BILL- that- he would
?be in- Tol,do, Ohio - and for - ‘BILL, not t0. dlvulge his" locatlon
, be contacted by anyone 1ook1ng for hlm :

iy I 11,The Memphls telephone number called was 683/0840
' whlle no Chlcago number was obtalned -

o .- {The wrlter has had no prev1ous contact w1th
SCHNEIDER and" SCHNEIDER adv1sed ‘that 'She -had - obtalned the .~
writer's’ name from a person contacted\prev1ously by the
wrlter,v,c~ . : S el ) .

) SCHNEIDER requested that her 1dent1ty not be
dlvulged to anyone, as her employment depended -on it.

‘ smmuzrzojmm
LU UAPRYL (196"'

L FRI= CHICAGO
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. FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) ‘| ..

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . .-

'Date__4/16/68

S JOSEPH P 0 CONNOR Audltor Merchandlse e
'Nat§ona1 Bank of Chlcago made . avallable a: ‘photocopy . . e
draft which was deposited. at: the bank on October: 2 1967,
to 'ohe account of Superlor Bulk F11m Company, #1- 54310 -

The draft 1s descrlbed as fOllOWS'*

R Exchange Securlty Bank check # 04012 EPS.,,
'[qurmlngham, Alabama; date September '28,.1967," payable L
" ‘to.‘Supérior Bulk Film Company:, amount $337 24 “drawn on the’
4_~*Q?F1rs£ National" Clty Bank of ' New . York New York s;gned o
"+ BOB éELLERS,':" DR L
R JMr O’CONNOR adv1sed“th drafi: s was purchased
T,at the Exchange ‘Security Bank, B1rm1nghau ‘Alabama,
xf_and added the Security .Bank should have a Requisition - .
.or P rchase form -signed’ by GALT ' The or1g1na1 draft . should.
, ube_ag the Flrst Natlonal C1ty Bank of New York New York

N RS
Z{}qu&f‘xwerVmi
_ ‘ ‘ .| SEARCHED ___: INDEXED
T O P SERIALIZED 7 ¥ 7;2?
On /15766 ——!-—Chicago, Tilincie——FlotCo4d; Vs
AN \ SR T-\PWIH%E}

TR R - FBI—-CHICAGO R
-by_SA_LEONAMLL_MQZMABEKpAS TR '.Dme didtated____ 4/1.be,8’7‘)‘

NS AR

Thls documenl con'oms nenher recommendohons nor concluslons of Vhe FBI H is 'he property of 1he FBl und Is - loaned 14 your ogency o T
it ond its con!enrs are no? to be dls\rlbuled oulsnde your ogency o

S
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FC-302 (Rav. 4-15-64) . |

FEDERAL ‘LBUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote.~ 1/16/68_

f

RE: #SUPERIOR BULK FILM COMPAN% o
Mrl GUNNAR RING BURKE, 318 South Harvey Avenue,

Oak Pa k,nillinois, Manager, Superior Bulk Film Company,
442-450 North Wells, Chicago, furnished the following
inform tJon concerning a mail order received from ERIC
S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama, for
camera qulnnmnt on October 3, 1967:

Superior Bulk F¥ilm Company, advertises their
products in the following magazines:

Popular Mechanics:
Popular Science
Science and Mechanlcs’
U. S, Camera

Popular Photography
Modern Photography
Field and Stream
Hunting and Fishing
Mechanix Illustrated

The Company does not record the name of anyohe
requesting a manual or catalogue until an order blank form
is submitted by a customer.

On October 3, 1967, the Company received an
officiall order blank which is-included as an insert in the
order manual from ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue,
Birmingham, Alabama, in which one Kodak Dual Progector M95Z,
one Koda Super 8 Camera, Model M8, one HPI Ccmbination
Splicer and one 20 foot remote control cable, totaling
$337.24.| A money order cashier's check or draft for $337.24
was received with the order because records reflect the )
above eqllpment was sentout on October 3, 1967, via Parcel
Post under invoice number 179530, which is the date the order
blank was received. The Company does not, as a Company
‘policy, mail merchandise on.an order accompanled by a personal

. check, unless the person maklng the order is known to the
, Company .

B) -7

on_4/15/68 4 Chicago,-Illinois Filo ey /S
' S : A - | sERiALIZED.. 74_.HLED S

_SA LEONARD F. XACZMAREK:pas - “Date

This document contains neither rLcommendatons nor conclusions of the FBIL It is the prope{ly of the FBI ond Is loan agency:
itand its contenls are not to be distributed outside your agc—n:y
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The Company substituted, on a loan basis, a

- Crestline |[Super 8 Camera for the Kodak Model M8 because the
latter was| not in stock. The Crestline Camera was received
by the Company on October 12, 1967, as a rejected item.

GALT also sent a typewritten note dated October 5, 1967,
signed ERIC S, GALT in which GALT acknowledged receipt of
items ordered adding he was returning the camera sent to him
because he\ordered a four-speed camera while the substituted
- camerawas 2 one~-film speed camera. GALT also wrote he was
to leave feor Mexico on Saturday which would have been October 7,
1967, and Te would send his Mexican address to the Company.

On October 18, 1967, the Company mailed, via

Parcel Post, the Kodak Super 8 D38 camera, under invoice

" order numbdr 179530, to the Birmingham, Alabanma, address.

. By typewritten letter, signed ERIC S. GALT, the Company was
advised GALT returned the substituted Crestline Camera
adding he could not wait for the originally ordered Kodak
‘camera. He| requested his refund be mailed to Puerto Vallarta,
Jalisco, Megico, Hotel Rio, Apartado Postal #23. The Kodak
‘Camera was received by the Company .on November 2, 1967.

By typewritten letter dated November 20, 1967,
signed ERIC|S. GALT, the company was requested to mail GALT's
refund for the rejected camer to 1535 North Serrano, Los
Angeles, California 90027, because GALT did not receive his
refund whil% in Mexico. The letter indicated GALT would be

A

at the Los Angeles address for five montkhks.

The Company by letter dated November 30, 1967,
mailed to the Los Angeles address, advised the refund check
for $142.89,| #32338, ‘was re-mailed to GALT's Mexican address.
The canceled| refund check has not, as of March 29, 1968,

* been received by the company. '

The original check in the amount $337.24 received
in payment for the original order from ERIC S, GALT was '
deposited on|October 2, 1967, at the lMerchandise National Bank,
Chicago, under Superior Bulk Film Account Number 1-54310.

Mr. BURKE had no further information concerning the check.
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CG 44-1114

- Mr. BURKE advised the model M-8 camera ordered
by GALT has| a forty millimeter zoom lens included and added
it is a very fine piece of equipment as is the  other equipment
ordered. ‘ ‘

Mr. BURKE stated that the fact that inquiry
.was made concerning an automatic printer would indicate the
"person buyipg this equipment probably has raw stock-iilm
and has means to process same. The fact that sound strip
apparatus was also a point of inquiry on the reverse side of
GALT's initial order indicates sound would also be employed.

The Crestline Camera for which the refund check
was mailed to GALT is the only portion of the 1n1t1al order
which has been returned to the company.

' v Mr. BURKE asserted that he received a telephone
call on October 4, 1967 or October 5, 1967, between the hours:
of 8:00a.m. and 9:00 a.m., from a man identifying himself as.
‘ERIC GALT. ALT advised he could not wait for the Kodak camera
and that he is returning the one sent to him, referring to the
Crestline Camera. GALT added he would purchase another camera
locally. BURKE felt that GALT specifically wanted a Kodak
Camera inasmuch as he returned a very fine camera, namely the
Crestline. URKE added he recalled the voice was from the South,
meaning the person calling had a Southern accent.

Mr. BURKE made available .2 remote control ,
PRINZ Air Shutter Release with a 20 foot cable, which is similar
to the remote control cable sent to GALT. Mr. BURKE also made
available a blank Superior Bulk Film Company check drawn on the
Merchandise National Bark, Chicago, which is similar to the refund.
check sent tol GALT. The check would be signed either ARTHUR ‘
FLANK or GUNNAR R. BURKE '
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_anoNAL FORM NO. 10
* MAY 1962 EDITION -
°  'GSA GEN. REG: NO. 27~

~ UNITED STATEé’GOQRNMENTM -
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Memomndum e

*;J;SAC CHICAGO (44 1114);'*Tff43ifjff

 SUBJECT:

- . LEAD, ;f e

© "phone 456~
- . be identic
. .GALT .was t

"sty§e clot

. RJD pas

- .'(2) @/ 1

DATE 4/17/68 - .

g PUMAINEﬂfg

'”‘At 3 40 . m., Apr11‘17

‘Internatio

1nd1v1dua1
black ha1r

, mak
848, ]

‘wag

'MURKiNV”fIQan'“'"' u;y

1968 Mr. ALLAN TUREK

nal Pancake House,: 210 Irv1ng Park, ‘Road, .

9520, advised -that an individual he’ be11eved to

&1 w1th the artist's’ conceptlon of. suspect ’ _
en : 1eav1ng the Pancake. ‘House.  He’ described thlS.” .
as: approxlmately 30 years. old, 5%10"-5'11", "~

, wearing blue Jeans,;w1th whlte belt and western-~'
hes.M This individual entered a 1968 ‘blue-station - - -
e unknown, bearlng 1968 1111no1s 11cense tags

L

S T“[AT CHICAGO ILLINOIS Determlne owner of above
. plates, asc

certaln 1f any poss1b1e connectlon thls matter _

' Assigned SA DOWNEY.

. j.,—////”‘“»’
T scA HEG ......... lNQiXED_I S
uz&u f FILED L :

Sl APRT 71966
' m._%ﬁfcl%zg
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if'~ were to tell you the neme of a man whe was offered the
contract for EZ0,000.00 to %ill 'KING', would ithis be of interest to
you? The man may have been lying but he was in Chicago and I remembered
names he mentijoned while talking abeut his trip and whe hefsa%'thcre.
I will not wonlt my name mentioned nor trouble from it, p%éﬁse;

. J
Tery tru%g FOUTS,

)

F4

s
i
L. E‘.‘!OI;ll $Se_>_

e e

P.0.Z. €5
Mead, Nébr 68041

_m‘___?(______,_ e s ey o+ 2
. | L] - . :‘r ~ P 2 -
I live with|my dauchter Rreanda Web I/have no phone.
~ d
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MAY 1962 EDITION |
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, Chicago(Li-1114) DATE: L/1l5/68

EANIY

SA GIRAPD M. ANNINO
SUBJECT: M'MKIN

Re: Lead Dolphin Motel Morton Zrove,Illinois,serial 13

L/1.2/68 ¥R, TIAROLD LIGNTERMAN, Manager,l¥olphin

Motel ,Morton Nrove,Tllinois made available tl#® recistration
LS. ;
_and

license plates. "M, LICHTEPMAN advised there
and a restaurant connected with the motel
of ¥

questi-n conld have heen leaving any of these

artist's concention did not look THEXTIHE

/j) Y —rir - 74
SEARCHED INDEXED
S{R{IALIZED___J_FILED :

APR 1 81968

FBI — CHICAGO

ﬁ U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Sayings Plan 1(4// ]
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